Georgia Lions Camp, Inc.

2021-2022 Board of Directors

Camp Chairman

PCC Paul May (Mary Anne)

193 Lakecrest Dr. NE

Milledgeville, GA 31061

R: 478-452-6929 C: 478-453-7285
pafastphoto@windstream.net

Board Secretary

PCC Olin C. Newby (Rosemary)
4097 Lincolnton Road
Washington, GA 30673

R: 706-678-7790 C: 706-401-2639
Olinnewby230@gmail.com

revised 06/23/2021

Camp Vice Chairman

Lion Jay Taylor (Jerda)

403 Collins Estate Avenue
Centerville, GA 31028

C: 478-256-0393 R:478-971-8221
jlt0729@cox.net

Board Treasurer

PDG David White (Patty)

2662 Whitehurst Drive

Marietta, GA 30062

R: 770-973-1114 C: 678-313-5650
dapat@bellsouth.net
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mailto:dapat@bellsouth.net

Director District L (2" Year)

Lion Phil M Minnes (Ava Roth)
1115 Springwood Connector 719
Atlanta, GA 30328

C: 404-379-8498 R: 770-353-6444
pminnes@amfam.com

Director District | (1% Year)
Joanne Huff (Floyd)

4172 Adams Chapel Rd

Harlem, GA 30814

C: 706-726-9092 R: 776-726-9092
Joannerogalsky@gmail.com

Director District O (1% Year)
Lion Johnny Barrentine (Debbie)
3705 Old GA. Highway

Camilla, GA 31730

C: 229-343-4945 R: 229-366-0184
dhbarrentine@live.com

Director District N (2" Year)
Lion Larry M Griggers (Debbie)
121 Salem Drive

Lyons, GA 30436-2945

R: 912-293-6642
Lmgriggers@icloud.com

revised 06/23/2021

Member at Large District L

Lion Kay Eller (Rick)

3830 South Cobb Drive, Suite 125
Smyrna, GA 30080

P: 678-296-9342
kellerATL@yahoo.com

Member at Large District |

Young Martin

660 Maple Drive

Riverdale, GA 30274

C: 678-632-2301
lionyoung2020@gmail.com

Member at Large District O

Lion Tommy H. Powell (Kim)
1332 Sharmel Court

Columbus, GA 31904

C: 706-405-9251 R: 706-324-5348
tommyhp@aol.com

Member at Large District N

Lion Mark Anners (Grace)

368 J.R. Rollins Road

Vidalia, GA 30474
R:912-537-6316 C:912-334-0591
annersj@bellsouth.net
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Council Representative Chairman of Trustees

Lion Ken Gordon Lion Edward Ressler (Joanne)

210 Thread Needle Rd. 4103 N Gloucester Place

Augusta, GA 30907 Chamblee, GA 30341-1212

C: 706-833-5202 C:404-314-1504

kenlgordon@comcast.net edward874@att.net
CAMP SUPPORT STAFF

Camp Director Office Manager

Mike Williams Gail Williams

4017 Lions Camp Road 4017 Lions Camp Road

Waycross, GA 31503 Waycross, GA 31503

B: 1-912-283-4320 B: 1-912-283-4320

Fax: 1-912-283-5130 Fax: 1-912-283-5130

director@glcb.org secretary@glcb.org
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